
ARCH CAPE SANITARY DISTRICT DRAFT MINUTES 
 

15 September 2017 
 

A quorum was present. 
 
Sanitary Board: Ron Schiffman, President  
   Virginia Birkby, Vice-President 
   Debra Birkby, Treasurer 
   Darr Tindall 
 
Excused absent: Casey Short 
 
 

Public:   Bob Davis 
Tim Gardner 
Dave DeBlasio 
David and Jeannie Stockton 

    
    
Staff:   Phil Chick, District Manager 
   Steve Hill, Secretary 
      

 
Mr. Ron Schiffman called the meeting to order at 8:08 pm.  
 
Public Comment:  None. 
  
Agenda:   Add Tim Gardner billing appeal. Ms. Tindall moved acceptance of the agenda as 
amended which was seconded by Ms. Virginia Birkby.  Motion carried.  All in favor. 
 
Consent Agenda:  Pull minutes.  Ms. Tindall moved acceptance of the consent agenda as 
amended which was seconded by Ms. Debra Birkby.  Motion carried.  All in favor. 
 
 
Old Business:   
 
Emergency Preparedness Purchases: (Information)  Mr. Chick reported the purchase of 
shovels, tarps and other items on the list and estimated that he should be finished next 
month.  Storage will take place at the fire station and at the church.  He said he would talk 
to someone at the church about access to our stored emergency supplies. 
 
 
Mixer Status: (Information)  The mixer is still being repaired by Flygt who waived their 
$500 rental replacement fee.  Mr. Chick expects the repaired mixer to arrive in October.  
He is looking to purchase a brand new mixer with a proper mounting bracket for 
installation which would carry a four (4) year warranty and will make a recommendation to 
the board. 
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Smoke Testing / Inflow Report:  (Information)   Mr. Chick reported that he had been in 
discussions with the home owner of the rain water collection system connected to the 
district and will update the board at the next meeting.  
 
 
New Business:     
 
August 18, 2017 Minutes:  Ms. Virginia Birkby moved acceptance of the minutes which 
was seconded by Ms. Tindall.  Motion carried.  All in favor except for Ms. Debra Birkby 
who abstained. 
 
Billing Relief Request – 80090 Pacific Ave: (Action) 
 
Mr. Chick provided case background that included that Mr. Davis’ water meter showed 
usage of over 51,000 gallons usage for the month of July, 2017, contributing to excess 
usage charges of $5,094.85 on his quarterly bill. Meter data readings showed likely high 
levels of irrigation water use in the early morning hours of approximately 2,000 gallons per 
day. Mr. Davis did not have an irrigation maintenance report turned in, that is due May 1st 
annually, on file for the current or past years. Requirement notices had been provided to the 
customer along with his quarterly billing and in a letter mailed to homeowners with 
irrigation systems. Mr. Robert Davis presented his appeal. He reported that he may not 
have received such a letter due to his seasonal residence outside of Oregon and the 
increased possibility of missing mail. Mr. Davis also expressed his belief that not having an 
irrigation report on file should activate the Board to notify an owner of that fact; that he 
supports the Board and is a good property owner. He further stated that there should be 
some method in the District to flag high water usage to customers and should be monitored 
better or more timely.  Mr. Davis submitted his appeal for billing relief for excess sanitary 
usage charges (attached) resulting from 51K plus gallons of metered usage in July of this 
year.     Ms. Virginia Birkby moved to deny the appeal in its entirety which was seconded 
by Ms. Tindall.  Motion failed.  All voted no.   
 
There followed a discussion as to the effect of the prior motion and vote at which point Ms. 
Virginia Birkby offered a new motion that the appeal be granted in part with a reduction in 
the billing for the highest tier amounting to $3,927.00 which was seconded by Ms. Tindall.  
Motion carried.  All in favor. 
 
Billing Appeal Request – 32001 E. Shingle Mill Lane:  (Action) 
 
Mr. Chick provided case background that included Mr. Gardner’s August 2017 meter 
reading that included excess usage of 166,700 gallons and excess charges of $23,033.75. 
Mr. Chick reported that Mr. Gardner had submitted his irrigation report this year, was a 
relatively low user of water, and had maintained his account in paid up status. A credit 
memo under the existing leak policy had been issued. Mr. Tim Gardner presented his 
appeal and requested that the entire $850.17 in excess usage charges be waived. The leak 
on his property resulted from a failed pipe connection in his irrigation system which he has 
subsequently repaired. Mr. Gardner said it was his intention to take his irrigation system 
out of service by capping the incoming water service pipe and thanked Mr. Chick for 
providing him notice of the water leak.  
 















Invoice
INVOICE DATE

9/10/2017

INVOICE #

21385

BILL TO

Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd
Arch Cape, OR  97102
Acct. # 3120

ARCH CAPE WATER DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR 97102

Account #

3120

Arch Cape Service Address

80090 Pacific

Total

THANK YOU for providing the INVOICE #
on your check or reference portion of

your online banking bill pay disbursement

10/10/2017

DELINQUENTDUE DATE

11/30/2017

The Public is invited to attend Regular Board of Director Meetings taking place every 3rd Friday of each
 month : 6:00pm at the Arch Cape Fire Hall - 79279 Hwy 101

The recent North Coast Land Conservancy press release for
the Arch Cape Community Forest proposal and the updated

Water Mgmt & Conservation Plan is available on the
www.archcape.com "Utility Districts" page

Quarterly Water Bill AMOUNT

Quarterly Water Bill:  Oct  thru Dec 2017        1" Meter 137.00
  1Jun-30Jun Gallons Used 8560   1Jul-31Jul Gallons Used 51180   1Aug-31Aug Gallons Used 14290

Excess Usage Amount:   June 2017 thru August 2017 5,138.20

Debt Service: Water Plant Upgrade $19 19.00

Bills are due 30 days past the invoice date and are delinquent in 50 days and subject to service shut off.  Monthly service charge on all
late bills which are 60 days past the invoice date is 2% or $5.00, whichever is greater.

Please remit separate checks for Water and Sanitary Districts.  For water bills, make checks payable to Arch Cape Water District.

Water and Sanitary checks may be sent in one envelope to:

                                   Arch Cape Water & Sanitary Districts
                                   32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
                                   Arch Cape, OR  97102

Excess usage charges apply after 5,000 gallons per month of usage:

                    Usage                                      Price per 100 gallons                 Amount               Cumulative

Tier 1       5,001 -   8,000  gallons                            $.25                                  $7.50                      $7.50
Tier 2       8,001 - 12,000  gallons                            $.75                                $30.00                    $37.50
Tier 3     12,001 - 16,000  gallons                          $5.00                              $200.00                  $237.50
Tier 4     16,001 - 25,000  gallons                          $9.00                              $810.00               $1,047.50
Tier 5     25,001 and up                                        $15.00

 Go to www.archcape.com for more Water District information.
 Questions?  Please call 503-436-8565 or e-mail archcapebilling@gmail.com

$5,294.20



INVOICE DATE

9/10/2017

INVOICE #

36971

BILL TO

Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd
Arch Cape, OR  97102
Acct. # 3120

ARCH CAPE SANITARY DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR  97102

Account #

3120

Arch Cape Service Address

80090 Pacific

Total

THANK YOU for providing the INVOICE #
on your check or reference portion of

your online banking bill pay disbursement

�������
DUE DATE DELINQUENT

11/10/2017 11/30/2017

The Public is invited to attend Regular Board of Director Meetings taking place every 3rd Friday of each
month : 6:00pm at the Arch Cape Fire Hall - 79279 Hwy 101

QUARTERLY SEWER BILL AMOUNT

Quarterly Bill Base Charges:       Oct  -  Dec  2017 174.00

Excess Usage:   June 2017 thru August 2017 5,094.85

Debt Service: Irrigation Site Land $12, Facility Engineering $15, I&I, & Salley's Alley $14  Loan Surcharge 41.00

Sanitary bills are due 60 days past invoice date and accounts do not become delinquent and subject to service shut off for 80 days.  

Monthly service charge on all late bills which are 90 days past the invoice date is 2% of the outstanding balance or $5.00, whichever is
greater.

Please remit separate checks for Sanitary and Water Districts.  For sewer bills, make checks payable to Arch Cape Sanitary District.

Sanitary and Water checks can be mailed in one envelope to:   Arch Cape Water and Sanitary Districts
                                                                                                    32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
                                                                                                    Arch Cape, OR  97102

                           Usage                               Price per 100 gallons              Amount                Cumulative
Tier 1     5,001 -    8,000 gallons                             $0.25                             $7.50                       $7.50
Tier 2     8,001 -  12,000 gallons                             $0.75                           $30.00                     $37.50
Tier 3   12,001 -  16,000 gallons                             $5.00                         $200.00                   $237.50
Tier 4   16,001 -  25,000 gallons                             $9.00                         $810.00                $1,047.50
Tier 5   25,000  and up                                          $15.00

Sanitary Excess Usage charges are one half (1/2) of the calculated water excess
charges for Tiers 1 & 2 and one hundred (100%) percent on Tiers 3 thru 5

Go to www.archcape.com for additional Sanitary District information.  
Questions? Please call 503-436-8565 or e-mail archcapebilling@gmail.com.

$5,309.85



Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Gallons
Annual

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
2010 800 150 840 6,980 620 820 2,420 2,130 710 280 670 370 16,790
2011 830 330 68011,590 11,690 900 2,950 1,830 1,700 10 300 1,080 33,890
2012 140 150 520 710 870 1,100 360 1,360 520 180 30 370 6,310
2013 340 140 270 10 490 210 380 930 70 250 210 410 3,710
2014 70 90 120 520 510 5,290 9,000 4,890 2,800 9,210 3,770 2,990 39,260
2015 2,660 1,950 4,380 8,440 15,910 18,090 17,670 14,780 12,6206,160 1,660 2,170 106,490
2016 1,920 2,330 2,750 5,87013,360 13,560 12,530 20,080 15,5007,530 1,310 420 97,160
2017 2,010 1,070 1,800 2,350 3,380 8,560 51,180 14,290 84,640

One Inch Meter Connection:  :  Purchased from James Chapman in mid 2014
Billing Address Chg from Indian Wells CA to 80090 Pacific Arch Cape in Sep 2014

Account paid in full through September 30, 2017
Quarterly Billing for Oct 1 - Dec 31, 2017 ;  Water  $5,294.20  (excess $5,138.20)
                                                                         Sewer $5,309.85  (excess $5,094.85)



Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

September 10, 2017 Quarterly Billing  (Water District)
Jun 8,560      5,000      3,560      

Tier 1- 3,000      x 0.25          = $7.50

Tier 2- 560         x 0.75          = $4.20

Tier 3- x 5.00          =

Tier 4- x 9.00          =

Tier 5- x 15.00        =

3,560      $11.70

Jul 51,180    5,000      46,180    

Tier 1- 3,000      x 0.25          = $7.50

Tier 2- 4,000      x 0.75          = $30.00

Tier 3- 4,000      x 5.00          = $200.00

Tier 4- 9,000      x 9.00          = $810.00

Tier 5- 26,180    x 15.00        = $3,927.00

46,180    $4,974.50

Aug 14,290    5,000      9,290      

Tier 1- 3,000      x 0.25          = $7.50

Tier 2- 4,000      x 0.75          = $30.00

Tier 3- 2,290      x 5.00          = $114.50

Tier 4- x 9.00          =

Tier 5- x 15.00        =

9,290      $152.00

Total Excess Water $5,138.20

Total Water Billing  :  September 10, 2017 $5,294.20



Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

 

Payment 06/26/2017 Undeposited Funds 156.00

Invoice 21056 06/10/2017 Receivables 156.00

Payment 03/23/2017 Undeposited Funds 156.00

Invoice 20727 03/10/2017 Receivables 156.00

Payment 3120 12/28/2016 Undeposited Funds 374.83

Invoice 20385 12/10/2016 Receivables 374.83

Payment 3120 10/07/2016 Undeposited Funds 940.20

Invoice 20087 09/10/2016 Receivables 940.20

Payment 06/20/2016 Undeposited Funds 263.68

Invoice 19760 06/10/2016 Receivables 263.68

Payment 03/28/2016 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 19431 03/10/2016 Receivables 186.00

Payment 01/05/2016 Undeposited Funds 257.40

Invoice 19095 12/10/2015 Receivables 257.40

Payment 09/23/2015 Undeposited Funds 1,175.90

Invoice 18769 09/10/2015 Receivables 1,175.90

Payment 06/19/2015 Undeposited Funds 429.80

Invoice 18438 06/10/2015 Receivables 429.80

Payment 03/24/2015 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 18074 03/10/2015 Receivables 186.00

Payment 12/29/2014 Undeposited Funds 202.58

Invoice 17730 12/10/2014 Receivables 202.58

Payment 09/19/2014 Undeposited Funds 201.73

Invoice 17399 09/10/2014 Receivables 201.73

Payment 08/05/2014 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Credit Memo 17325 07/18/2014 Receivables -5.00

Invoice 17300 07/16/2014 Receivables 5.00

Invoice 17068 06/10/2014 Receivables 186.00

Payment 04/14/2014 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 16753 03/10/2014 Receivables 186.00

Payment 01/07/2014 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 16425 12/10/2013 Receivables 186.00

Payment 10/07/2013 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 16106 09/10/2013 Receivables 186.00

Payment 07/10/2013 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 15790 06/10/2013 Receivables 186.00

Payment 04/01/2013 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 15475 03/10/2013 Receivables 186.00

Payment 01/04/2013 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 15142 12/10/2012 Receivables 186.00

Payment 11/02/2012 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Credit Memo 15080 10/15/2012 Receivables -5.00

Invoice 15040 10/11/2012 Receivables 5.00

Invoice 14799 09/10/2012 Receivables 186.00
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

Payment 07/10/2012 Undeposited Funds 186.00

Invoice 14477 06/10/2012 Receivables 186.00

Payment 04/02/2012 Undeposited Funds 79.64

Invoice 14148 03/10/2012 Receivables 206.00

Payment 01/23/2012 Undeposited Funds 126.36

Payment 01/10/2012 Undeposited Funds 206.00

Invoice 13800 12/10/2011 Receivables 206.00

Payment 10/03/2011 Undeposited Funds 244.00

Invoice 13486 09/03/2011 Receivables 244.00

Payment 07/05/2011 Undeposited Funds 191.28

Invoice 13163 06/10/2011 Receivables 191.28

Payment 03/30/2011 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 12845 03/10/2011 Receivables 168.00

Credit Memo 12788 01/29/2011 Receivables -5.00

Payment 01/18/2011 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 12747 01/14/2011 Receivables 5.00

Invoice 12503 12/15/2010 Receivables 168.00

Payment 10/11/2010 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 12226 09/15/2010 Receivables 168.00

Payment 07/15/2010 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 11934 06/15/2010 Receivables 168.00

Payment 04/05/2010 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 11640 03/15/2010 Receivables 168.00

Payment 01/09/2010 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 11342 12/15/2009 Receivables 168.00

Payment 09/29/2009 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 11061 09/15/2009 Receivables 168.00

Payment 07/11/2009 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 10784 06/15/2009 Receivables 168.00

Payment 04/17/2009 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 10507 03/15/2009 Receivables 168.00

Payment 01/05/2009 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 10231 12/15/2008 Receivables 168.00

Payment 10/12/2008 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 9955 09/15/2008 Receivables 168.00

Payment 07/13/2008 Undeposited Funds 168.00

Invoice 9680 06/15/2008 Receivables 168.00

Payment 04/14/2008 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 9404 03/15/2008 Receivables 146.00

Payment 01/09/2008 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 9121 12/15/2007 Receivables 146.00

Payment 10/23/2007 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 8845 09/15/2007 Receivables 146.00

Payment 07/03/2007 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 8568 06/15/2007 Receivables 146.00
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

Payment 04/01/2007 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 8289 03/15/2007 Receivables 146.00

Payment 01/08/2007 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 8018 12/15/2006 Receivables 146.00

Payment 10/17/2006 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 7744 09/15/2006 Receivables 146.00

Payment 07/24/2006 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 7467 06/15/2006 Receivables 146.00

Payment 04/06/2006 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 7175 03/15/2006 Receivables 141.00

Payment 12/31/2005 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 6898 12/15/2005 Receivables 141.00

Payment 10/06/2005 Undeposited Funds 146.00

Invoice 6636 09/15/2005 Receivables 146.00

Payment 07/26/2005 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 6369 06/15/2005 Receivables 141.00

Payment 04/06/2005 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 6106 03/15/2005 Receivables 141.00

Payment 01/09/2005 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 5836 12/15/2004 Receivables 141.00

Payment 10/10/2004 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 5574 09/15/2004 Receivables 141.00

Payment 07/13/2004 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 5315 06/15/2004 Receivables 141.00

Payment 04/04/2004 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 5054 03/15/2004 Receivables 141.00

Payment 01/04/2004 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 4083 12/15/2003 Receivables 141.00

Payment 10/12/2003 Undeposited Funds 142.00

Invoice 3817 09/15/2003 Receivables 142.00

Payment 07/03/2003 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 3555 06/15/2003 Receivables 141.00

Payment 05/03/2003 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 3290 03/15/2003 Receivables 141.00

Payment 01/05/2003 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 3018 12/15/2002 Receivables 141.00

Payment 10/03/2002 Undeposited Funds 141.00

Invoice 2766 09/15/2002 Receivables 141.00

Payment 07/04/2002 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 2516 06/15/2002 Receivables 96.00

Payment 04/08/2002 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 2273 03/15/2002 Receivables 96.00

Payment 01/10/2002 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 2033 12/15/2001 Receivables 96.00

Payment 10/06/2001 Undeposited Funds 96.00
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 1789 09/15/2001 Receivables 96.00

Payment 07/07/2001 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 1539 06/15/2001 Receivables 96.00

Payment 04/13/2001 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 1303 03/15/2001 Receivables 96.00

Payment 01/31/2001 Undeposited Funds 734.55

Invoice 1052 12/15/2000 Receivables 96.10

Invoice 812 09/15/2000 Receivables 638.45

Payment 07/08/2000 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 554 06/15/2000 Receivables 96.00

Payment 04/10/2000 Undeposited Funds 96.00

Invoice 317 03/15/2000 Receivables 96.00

Payment 12/26/1999 Undeposited Funds 103.10

Invoice 66 12/05/1999 Receivables 103.10
Total
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

 

Payment 06/26/2017 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 36607 06/10/2017 Receivables 215.00

Payment 03/23/2017 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 36261 03/10/2017 Receivables 215.00

Payment 3120 12/28/2016 Undeposited Funds 411.91

Invoice 35904 12/10/2016 Receivables 411.91

Payment acct 3120 10/07/2016 Undeposited Funds 942.95

Invoice 35554 09/10/2016 Receivables 942.95

Payment 06/20/2016 Undeposited Funds 302.84

Invoice 35218 06/10/2016 Receivables 302.84

Payment 03/28/2016 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 34851 03/10/2016 Receivables 194.00

Payment 01/05/2016 Undeposited Funds 245.20

Invoice 34416 12/10/2015 Receivables 245.20

Payment 09/23/2015 Undeposited Funds 1,127.65

Invoice 34099 09/10/2015 Receivables 1,127.65

Payment 06/19/2015 Undeposited Funds 413.65

Invoice 33734 06/10/2015 Receivables 413.65

Payment 03/24/2015 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 33357 03/10/2015 Receivables 194.00

Payment 12/29/2014 Undeposited Funds 202.29

Invoice 32936 12/10/2014 Receivables 202.29

Payment 09/19/2014 Undeposited Funds 201.86

Invoice 32609 09/10/2014 Receivables 201.86

Payment 08/05/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 32254 06/10/2014 Receivables 194.00

Payment 05/09/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 31890 03/10/2014 Receivables 194.00

Payment 02/10/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 31532 12/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 10/14/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 31180 09/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 07/30/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 30840 06/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 04/26/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 30491 03/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 02/06/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 30133 12/10/2012 Receivables 194.00

Payment 6407 10/19/2012 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 29797 09/10/2012 Receivables 194.00

Payment 07/20/2012 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 29399 06/10/2012 Receivables 194.00

Payment 04/12/2012 Undeposited Funds 131.36

Payment 04/02/2012 Undeposited Funds 180.00
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 29043 03/10/2012 Receivables 180.00

Invoice 28972 02/15/2012 Receivables 5.00

Payment 02/08/2012 Undeposited Funds 53.64

Invoice 28740 12/10/2011 Receivables 180.00

Payment 10/03/2011 Undeposited Funds 201.00

Invoice 28377 09/03/2011 Receivables 201.00

Payment 07/05/2011 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 27999 06/10/2011 Receivables 159.00

Payment 03/30/2011 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 27627 03/10/2011 Receivables 159.00

Credit Memo 27518 01/29/2011 Receivables -5.00

Payment 01/18/2011 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 27464 01/14/2011 Receivables 5.00

Invoice 27167 12/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 10/11/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 26831 09/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 07/15/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 26473 06/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 04/05/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 26122 03/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 01/09/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 25758 12/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 09/29/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 25420 09/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 07/11/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 25082 06/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 04/17/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 24748 03/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 01/05/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 24415 12/15/2008 Receivables 159.00

Payment 10/12/2008 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 24066 09/15/2008 Receivables 159.00

Payment 07/13/2008 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 23725 06/15/2008 Receivables 159.00

Payment 04/14/2008 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 23391 03/15/2008 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/09/2008 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 23050 12/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/23/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 22713 09/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/03/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 22377 06/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/01/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 22040 03/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/08/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 21703 12/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/17/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 21371 09/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/24/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 21037 06/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/06/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 20696 03/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 12/31/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 20363 12/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/07/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 20038 09/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/26/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 19714 06/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/06/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 19394 03/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/09/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 19070 12/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/10/2004 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 18751 09/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/13/2004 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 18426 06/15/2004 Receivables 102.00

Payment 04/04/2004 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 18108 03/15/2004 Receivables 102.00

Payment 01/04/2004 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 17790 12/15/2003 Receivables 102.00

Payment 10/12/2003 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 17464 09/15/2003 Receivables 102.00

Payment 07/03/2003 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 17137 06/15/2003 Receivables 81.00

Payment 05/03/2003 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 16811 03/15/2003 Receivables 81.00

Payment 01/05/2003 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 16477 12/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 10/03/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 16070 09/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 07/04/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 15760 06/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 04/08/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 15464 03/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 01/10/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 15167 12/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 10/06/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 14868 09/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 07/07/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 14558 06/15/2001 Receivables 81.00
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Robert J. Davis
80090 Pacific Rd, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 3120

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

Payment 04/13/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 14270 03/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 03/09/2001 Undeposited Funds 430.25

Invoice 13962 12/15/2000 Receivables 81.00

Invoice 13665 09/15/2000 Receivables 349.25

Payment 07/08/2000 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 13361 06/15/2000 Receivables 66.00

Payment 04/10/2000 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 13064 03/15/2000 Receivables 66.00

Payment 12/26/1999 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 12763 12/04/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 09/27/1999 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 12450 09/15/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 07/05/1999 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 12159 06/15/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 03/29/1999 Undeposited Funds 110.70

Invoice 11873 03/15/1999 Receivables 110.70

Payment 12/21/1998 Undeposited Funds 105.80

Invoice 11574 12/15/1998 Receivables 105.80

Payment 09/17/1998 Undeposited Funds 118.80

Invoice 11279 09/10/1998 Receivables 118.80

Payment 06/21/1998 Undeposited Funds 73.10

Invoice 11188 06/15/1998 Receivables 73.10

Payment 03/23/1998 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 7716 03/15/1998 Receivables 102.00

Payment 12/22/1997 Undeposited Funds 103.05

Invoice 7444 12/15/1997 Receivables 103.05

Payment 09/18/1997 Undeposited Funds 328.70

Invoice 7170 09/15/1997 Receivables 328.70

Payment 12/22/1995 Undeposited Funds 63.00

Invoice 4550 12/15/1995 Receivables 66.00

Payment 03/21/1995 Undeposited Funds 69.00

Invoice 10340 03/13/1995 Receivables 66.00

Payment 06/22/1994 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 3647 06/15/1994 Receivables 66.00

Payment 03/29/1994 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 3357 03/15/1994 Receivables 66.00

Payment 01/03/1994 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 3067 12/14/1993 Receivables 66.00

Payment 09/29/1993 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 1061 09/15/1993 Receivables 66.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Gallons
Annual

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
2010 430 780 990 1,230 840 2,620 1,100 1,530 1,970 1,890 560 840 14,780
2011 930 610 1,060 850 9,410 1,470 1,560 2,470 2,690 1,390 450 0 22,890
2012 290 0 230 820 670 370 1,370 2,330 2,180 1,330 630 790 11,010
2013 120 380 1,550 530 1,160 2,860 4,150 2,080 1,030 1,250 330300 15,740
2014 650 640 280 2,000 8,600 1,550 2,260 1,870 1,740 350 210 510 20,660
2015 160 930 540 690 1,270 1,070 2,310 2,150 1,290 450 640 650 12,150
2016 460 1,010 580 660 1,600 650 1,640 2,480 2,260 950 240 0 12,530
2017 130 330 70 500 540 430 3,450171,700 177,150

3/4" Inch Meter Connection:  : 

Account paid in full through September 30, 2017
9/10/2017 Quarterly Billing for Oct 1 - Dec 31, 2017 ;  Water  $23,192.50  (excess $23,052.50)
                                                                                       Sewer  $23,248.75  (excess $23,033.75)



Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

September 10, 2017 Quarterly Billing  (Water District)
Jun 430         5,000      

Tier 1- x 0.25          =

Tier 2- x 0.75          =

Tier 3- x 5.00          =

Tier 4- x 9.00          =

Tier 5- x 15.00        =

Jul 3,450      5,000      

Tier 1- x 0.25          =

Tier 2- x 0.75          =

Tier 3- x 5.00          =

Tier 4- x 9.00          =

Tier 5- x 15.00        =

Aug 171,700  5,000      166,700  

Tier 1- 3,000      x 0.25          = $7.50

Tier 2- 4,000      x 0.75          = $30.00

Tier 3- 4,000      x 5.00          = $200.00

Tier 4- 9,000      x 9.00          = $810.00

Tier 5- 146,700  x 15.00        = $22,005.00

166,700  $23,052.50

Total Excess Water $23,052.50

Total Water Billing :  September 10, 2017 $23,192.50



Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

 

Credit Memo 21607 09/11/2017 Receivables -21,852.26

Invoice 21408 09/10/2017 Receivables 23,192.50

Payment 2356 07/06/2017 Undeposited Funds 140.00

Invoice 21080 06/10/2017 Receivables 140.00

Payment 2356 04/04/2017 Undeposited Funds 140.00

Invoice 20749 03/10/2017 Receivables 140.00

Invoice 20617 01/12/2017 Receivables 0.00

Credit Memo 20649 01/12/2017 Receivables -140.00

Invoice 20407 12/10/2016 Receivables 140.00

Payment 2356 10/14/2016 Undeposited Funds 140.00

Invoice 20109 09/10/2016 Receivables 140.00

Payment 07/15/2016 Undeposited Funds 140.00

Invoice 19782 06/10/2016 Receivables 140.00

Payment 04/08/2016 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 19452 03/10/2016 Receivables 170.00

Payment 01/05/2016 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 19117 12/10/2015 Receivables 170.00

Payment 10/13/2015 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 18791 09/10/2015 Receivables 170.00

Payment 06/30/2015 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 18460 06/10/2015 Receivables 170.00

Payment 04/13/2015 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 18096 03/10/2015 Receivables 170.00

Payment 01/02/2015 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 17766 12/10/2014 Receivables 170.00

Payment 10/06/2014 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 17433 09/10/2014 Receivables 170.00

Payment 07/08/2014 Undeposited Funds 179.00

Invoice 17103 06/10/2014 Receivables 182.00

Credit Memo 17296 06/10/2014 Receivables -3.00

Payment 04/08/2014 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 16788 03/10/2014 Receivables 170.00

Payment 01/13/2014 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 16458 12/10/2013 Receivables 170.00

Payment 10/07/2013 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 16138 09/10/2013 Receivables 170.00

Payment 07/05/2013 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 15823 06/10/2013 Receivables 170.00

Payment 04/01/2013 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 15508 03/10/2013 Receivables 170.00

Payment 12/31/2012 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 15176 12/10/2012 Receivables 170.00

Payment 10/09/2012 Undeposited Funds 170.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 14832 09/10/2012 Receivables 170.00

Payment 07/05/2012 Undeposited Funds 170.00

Invoice 14510 06/10/2012 Receivables 170.00

Payment 04/02/2012 Undeposited Funds 188.00

Invoice 14182 03/10/2012 Receivables 188.00

Payment 01/10/2012 Undeposited Funds 188.00

Invoice 13834 12/10/2011 Receivables 188.00

Payment 09/26/2011 Undeposited Funds 223.00

Invoice 13520 09/03/2011 Receivables 223.00

Payment 07/05/2011 Undeposited Funds 171.08

Invoice 13198 06/10/2011 Receivables 171.08

Payment 04/06/2011 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 12880 03/10/2011 Receivables 153.00

Payment 01/10/2011 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 12538 12/15/2010 Receivables 153.00

Payment 10/01/2010 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 12263 09/15/2010 Receivables 153.00

Payment 07/08/2010 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 11970 06/15/2010 Receivables 153.00

Payment 04/05/2010 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 11678 03/15/2010 Receivables 153.00

Payment 01/09/2010 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 11380 12/15/2009 Receivables 153.00

Payment 10/07/2009 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 11102 09/15/2009 Receivables 153.00

Payment 07/11/2009 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 10818 06/15/2009 Receivables 153.00

Payment 04/17/2009 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 10545 03/15/2009 Receivables 153.00

Payment 01/12/2009 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 10269 12/15/2008 Receivables 153.00

Payment 10/12/2008 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 9993 09/15/2008 Receivables 153.00

Payment 07/10/2008 Undeposited Funds 153.00

Invoice 9717 06/15/2008 Receivables 153.00

Payment 04/09/2008 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 9442 03/15/2008 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/13/2008 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 9160 12/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/19/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 8883 09/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/10/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 8608 06/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/05/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 8330 03/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/13/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 8056 12/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/07/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 7781 09/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/08/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 7505 06/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/10/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 7207 03/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/07/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Payment 12/20/2005 Undeposited Funds 20.50

Invoice 6937 12/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/08/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 6670 09/15/2005 Receivables 146.50

Payment 08/23/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 6405 06/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/12/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 6140 03/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/16/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 5872 12/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/10/2004 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 5607 09/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/11/2004 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 5347 06/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/08/2004 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 5087 03/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/07/2004 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 4116 12/15/2003 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/12/2003 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 3850 09/15/2003 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/14/2003 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 3588 06/15/2003 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/12/2003 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 3320 03/15/2003 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/09/2003 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 3050 12/15/2002 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/14/2002 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 2799 09/15/2002 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/07/2002 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 2549 06/15/2002 Receivables 87.00

Payment 04/08/2002 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 2306 03/15/2002 Receivables 87.00

Payment 01/30/2002 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 2066 12/15/2001 Receivables 87.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Water
Type Num Date Account Amount

Payment 10/06/2001 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 1825 09/15/2001 Receivables 87.00

Payment 07/07/2001 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 1572 06/15/2001 Receivables 87.00

Payment 04/13/2001 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 1336 03/15/2001 Receivables 87.00

Payment 01/16/2001 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 1084 12/15/2000 Receivables 87.00

Payment 10/15/2000 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 844 09/15/2000 Receivables 87.00

Payment 07/14/2000 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 586 06/15/2000 Receivables 87.00

Payment 04/10/2000 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 349 03/15/2000 Receivables 87.00

Payment 01/02/2000 Undeposited Funds 87.00

Invoice 87 12/05/1999 Receivables 87.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

 

Credit Memo 37192 09/11/2017 Receivables -22,183.58

Invoice 36994 09/10/2017 Receivables 23,248.75

Payment 2356 08/10/2017 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 36629 06/10/2017 Receivables 215.00

Payment 2356 05/08/2017 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 36282 03/10/2017 Receivables 215.00

Payment 2356 02/13/2017 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 35926 12/10/2016 Receivables 215.00

Payment 11/11/2016 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 35576 09/10/2016 Receivables 215.00

Payment 08/10/2016 Undeposited Funds 215.00

Invoice 35240 06/10/2016 Receivables 215.00

Payment 05/02/2016 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 34872 03/10/2016 Receivables 194.00

Payment 02/01/2016 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 34437 12/10/2015 Receivables 194.00

Payment 11/04/2015 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 34121 09/10/2015 Receivables 194.00

Payment 08/05/2015 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 33756 06/10/2015 Receivables 194.00

Credit Memo 33607 05/15/2015 Receivables -5.00

Payment 05/15/2015 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 33588 05/11/2015 Receivables 5.00

Invoice 33379 03/10/2015 Receivables 194.00

Payment 02/09/2015 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 32958 12/10/2014 Receivables 194.00

Payment 11/10/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 32643 09/10/2014 Receivables 194.00

Payment 08/05/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 32289 06/10/2014 Receivables 200.00

Credit Memo 32480 06/10/2014 Receivables -6.00

Payment 05/09/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 31925 03/10/2014 Receivables 194.00

Payment 01/13/2014 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 31565 12/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 10/07/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 31212 09/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 07/05/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 30873 06/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 04/01/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 30524 03/10/2013 Receivables 194.00

Payment 01/02/2013 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 30166 12/10/2012 Receivables 194.00

Payment 10/09/2012 Undeposited Funds 194.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 29830 09/10/2012 Receivables 194.00

Payment 07/05/2012 Undeposited Funds 194.00

Invoice 29432 06/10/2012 Receivables 194.00

Payment 04/02/2012 Undeposited Funds 180.00

Invoice 29076 03/10/2012 Receivables 180.00

Payment 01/10/2012 Undeposited Funds 180.00

Invoice 28774 12/10/2011 Receivables 180.00

Payment 09/26/2011 Undeposited Funds 201.00

Invoice 28411 09/03/2011 Receivables 201.00

Payment 07/05/2011 Undeposited Funds 168.04

Invoice 28034 06/10/2011 Receivables 168.04

Payment 04/06/2011 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 27662 03/10/2011 Receivables 159.00

Payment 01/10/2011 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 27203 12/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 10/01/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 26875 09/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 07/08/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 26519 06/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 04/05/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 26166 03/15/2010 Receivables 159.00

Payment 01/09/2010 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 25805 12/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 10/07/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 25465 09/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 07/11/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 25130 06/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 04/17/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 24796 03/15/2009 Receivables 159.00

Payment 01/12/2009 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 24452 12/15/2008 Receivables 159.00

Payment 10/18/2008 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 24115 09/15/2008 Receivables 159.00

Payment 07/10/2008 Undeposited Funds 159.00

Invoice 23770 06/15/2008 Receivables 159.00

Payment 04/07/2008 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 23437 03/15/2008 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/13/2008 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 23095 12/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/19/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 22759 09/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/10/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 22425 06/15/2007 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/05/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 22085 03/15/2007 Receivables 126.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

Payment 01/13/2007 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 21748 12/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/07/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 21418 09/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/08/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 21084 06/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/10/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 20741 03/15/2006 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/07/2006 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 20397 12/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 11/20/2005 Undeposited Funds 136.25

Invoice 20080 09/15/2005 Receivables 136.25

Payment 08/23/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 19757 06/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 04/12/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 19437 03/15/2005 Receivables 126.00

Payment 01/16/2005 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 19112 12/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 10/10/2004 Undeposited Funds 126.00

Invoice 18794 09/15/2004 Receivables 126.00

Payment 07/11/2004 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 18468 06/15/2004 Receivables 102.00

Payment 04/08/2004 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 18149 03/15/2004 Receivables 102.00

Payment 01/07/2004 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 17833 12/15/2003 Receivables 102.00

Payment 10/12/2003 Undeposited Funds 102.00

Invoice 17507 09/15/2003 Receivables 102.00

Payment 07/14/2003 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 17176 06/15/2003 Receivables 81.00

Payment 04/12/2003 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 16851 03/15/2003 Receivables 81.00

Payment 01/09/2003 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 16522 12/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 10/14/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 16113 09/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 07/07/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 15805 06/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 04/08/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 15504 03/15/2002 Receivables 81.00

Payment 01/30/2002 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 15208 12/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 10/06/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 14912 09/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 07/07/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00
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Tim Gardner
32001 E. Shingle Mill Ln, Arch Cape OR
Acct# 2356

Sewer
Type Num Date Account Amount

Invoice 14599 06/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 04/13/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 14312 03/15/2001 Receivables 81.00

Payment 01/16/2001 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 14003 12/15/2000 Receivables 81.00

Payment 10/15/2000 Undeposited Funds 81.00

Invoice 13705 09/15/2000 Receivables 81.00

Payment 07/14/2000 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 13402 06/15/2000 Receivables 66.00

Payment 04/10/2000 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 13105 03/15/2000 Receivables 66.00

Payment 01/02/2000 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 12788 12/04/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 10/08/1999 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 12473 09/15/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 06/25/1999 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 12183 06/15/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 04/05/1999 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 11897 03/15/1999 Receivables 66.00

Payment 12/21/1998 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 11598 12/15/1998 Receivables 66.00

Payment 10/12/1998 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 11302 09/10/1998 Receivables 66.00

Payment 06/27/1998 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 10998 06/15/1998 Receivables 66.00

Payment 03/23/1998 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 7739 03/15/1998 Receivables 66.00

Payment 01/11/1998 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 7467 12/15/1997 Receivables 66.00

Payment 10/15/1994 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 3944 09/20/1994 Receivables 66.00

Payment 03/29/1994 Undeposited Funds 66.00

Invoice 3561 03/15/1994 Receivables 66.00
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INVOICE DATE

9/10/2017

INVOICE #

36994

BILL TO

Tim Gardner
333 NW 9th Ave Unit 1306
Portland, OR  97209
Acct. # 2356

ARCH CAPE SANITARY DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR  97102

Account #

2356

Arch Cape Service Address

32001 E Shingle Mill Ln

Total

THANK YOU for providing the INVOICE #
on your check or reference portion of

your online banking bill pay disbursement

�������
DUE DATE DELINQUENT

11/10/2017 11/30/2017

The Public is invited to attend Regular Board of Director Meetings taking place every 3rd Friday of each
month : 6:00pm at the Arch Cape Fire Hall - 79279 Hwy 101

QUARTERLY SEWER BILL AMOUNT

Quarterly Bill Base Charges:       Oct  -  Dec  2017 174.00

Excess Usage:   June 2017 thru August 2017 23,033.75

Debt Service: Irrigation Site Land $12, Facility Engineering $15, I&I, & Salley's Alley $14  Loan Surcharge 41.00

Sanitary bills are due 60 days past invoice date and accounts do not become delinquent and subject to service shut off for 80 days.  

Monthly service charge on all late bills which are 90 days past the invoice date is 2% of the outstanding balance or $5.00, whichever is
greater.

Please remit separate checks for Sanitary and Water Districts.  For sewer bills, make checks payable to Arch Cape Sanitary District.

Sanitary and Water checks can be mailed in one envelope to:   Arch Cape Water and Sanitary Districts
                                                                                                    32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
                                                                                                    Arch Cape, OR  97102

                           Usage                               Price per 100 gallons              Amount                Cumulative
Tier 1     5,001 -    8,000 gallons                             $0.25                             $7.50                       $7.50
Tier 2     8,001 -  12,000 gallons                             $0.75                           $30.00                     $37.50
Tier 3   12,001 -  16,000 gallons                             $5.00                         $200.00                   $237.50
Tier 4   16,001 -  25,000 gallons                             $9.00                         $810.00                $1,047.50
Tier 5   25,000  and up                                          $15.00

Sanitary Excess Usage charges are one half (1/2) of the calculated water excess
charges for Tiers 1 & 2 and one hundred (100%) percent on Tiers 3 thru 5

Go to www.archcape.com for additional Sanitary District information.  
Questions? Please call 503-436-8565 or e-mail archcapebilling@gmail.com.

$23,248.75



Credit Memo
DATE

9/11/2017

CREDIT NO.

37192

CUSTOMER

Tim Gardner
333 NW 9th Ave Unit 1306
Portland, OR  97209
Acct. # 2356

ARCH CAPE SANITARY DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR  97102

Account #

2356

Total

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Leak credit for original  171700  metered gallons =  $23033.75 -23,033.75

Charge for treating excess water : 171700 metered gallons less 5000 gallon base  = 166700 excess 850.17
                                    times x  $ 0.51 per/100 gallons  =  $ 850.17

-$22,183.58



Statement
Date

9/11/2017

Bill To

Tim Gardner
333 NW 9th Ave Unit 1306
Portland, OR  97209
Acct. # 2356

ARCH CAPE SANITARY DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR  97102

Amount Due

$1,065.17

Current

0.00

1-30 Days Past Due

1,065.17

31-60 Days Past
Due

0.00

61-90 Days Past
Due

0.00

Over 90 Days Past
Due

0.00

Amount Due

$1,065.17

For questions please call
503-436-8565 or e-mail

archcapebilling@gmail.com

Date Description Amount Balance

05/31/2016 Balance forward 0.00
06/10/2016 INV #35240. 215.00 215.00
08/10/2016 PMT acct 2356 -215.00 0.00
09/10/2016 INV #35576. 215.00 215.00
11/11/2016 PMT -215.00 0.00
12/10/2016 INV #35926. 215.00 215.00
02/13/2017 PMT #2356. -215.00 0.00
03/10/2017 INV #36282. 215.00 215.00
05/08/2017 PMT #2356. -215.00 0.00
06/10/2017 INV #36629. 215.00 215.00
08/10/2017 PMT #2356. -215.00 0.00
09/10/2017 INV #36994. 23,248.75 23,248.75
09/11/2017 CREDMEM #37192. -22,183.58 1,065.17



Invoice
INVOICE DATE

9/10/2017

INVOICE #

21408

BILL TO

Tim Gardner
333 NW 9th Ave Unit 1306
Portland, OR  97209
Acct. # 2356

ARCH CAPE WATER DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR 97102

Account #

2356

Arch Cape Service Address

32001 E Shingle Mill Ln

Total

THANK YOU for providing the INVOICE #
on your check or reference portion of

your online banking bill pay disbursement

10/10/2017

DELINQUENTDUE DATE

11/30/2017

The Public is invited to attend Regular Board of Director Meetings taking place every 3rd Friday of each
 month : 6:00pm at the Arch Cape Fire Hall - 79279 Hwy 101

The recent North Coast Land Conservancy press release for
the Arch Cape Community Forest proposal and the updated

Water Mgmt & Conservation Plan is available on the
www.archcape.com "Utility Districts" page

Quarterly Water Bill AMOUNT

Quarterly Water Bill:  Oct  thru Dec 2017 121.00
  1Jun-30Jun Gallons Used 430   1Jul-31Jul Gallons Used 3450   1Aug-31Aug Gallons Used 171700

Excess Usage Amount:   June 2017 thru August 2017 23,052.50

Debt Service: Water Plant Upgrade $19 19.00

Bills are due 30 days past the invoice date and are delinquent in 50 days and subject to service shut off.  Monthly service charge on all
late bills which are 60 days past the invoice date is 2% or $5.00, whichever is greater.

Please remit separate checks for Water and Sanitary Districts.  For water bills, make checks payable to Arch Cape Water District.

Water and Sanitary checks may be sent in one envelope to:

                                   Arch Cape Water & Sanitary Districts
                                   32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
                                   Arch Cape, OR  97102

Excess usage charges apply after 5,000 gallons per month of usage:

                    Usage                                      Price per 100 gallons                 Amount               Cumulative

Tier 1       5,001 -   8,000  gallons                            $.25                                  $7.50                      $7.50
Tier 2       8,001 - 12,000  gallons                            $.75                                $30.00                    $37.50
Tier 3     12,001 - 16,000  gallons                          $5.00                              $200.00                  $237.50
Tier 4     16,001 - 25,000  gallons                          $9.00                              $810.00               $1,047.50
Tier 5     25,001 and up                                        $15.00

 Go to www.archcape.com for more Water District information.
 Questions?  Please call 503-436-8565 or e-mail archcapebilling@gmail.com

$23,192.50



Credit Memo
DATE

9/11/2017

CREDIT NO.

21607

CUSTOMER

Tim Gardner
333 NW 9th Ave Unit 1306
Portland, OR  97209
Acct. # 2356

ARCH CAPE WATER DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR 97102

Account #

235632001

Arch Cape Service Address

E Shingle Mill Ln

Total

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Leak credit for original  171700  metered gallons =  $23052.5 -23,052.50

Charge for making excess water : 171700 metered gallons less 5000 gallon base  = 166700 excess 1,200.24

                                    times x  $ 0.72 per/100 gallons  =  $ 1200.24

-$21,852.26



Statement
Date

9/11/2017

To:

Tim Gardner
333 NW 9th Ave Unit 1306
Portland, OR  97209
Acct. # 2356

ARCH CAPE WATER DISTRICT

32065 East Shingle Mill Lane
Arch Cape, OR 97102

Account #

2356

Amount Due

$1,340.24

CURRENT

0.00

1-30 DAYS PAST
DUE

1,340.24

31-60 DAYS PAST
DUE

0.00

61-90 DAYS PAST
DUE

0.00

OVER 90 DAYS
PAST DUE

0.00

Amount Due

$1,340.24

For questions please call
503-436-8565 or e-mail

archcapebilling@gmail.com

Date Transaction Amount Balance

05/31/2016 Balance forward 0.00
06/10/2016 INV #19782. 140.00 140.00
07/15/2016 PMT acct 2356 -140.00 0.00
09/10/2016 INV #20109. 140.00 140.00
10/14/2016 PMT #2356. -140.00 0.00
12/10/2016 INV #20407. 140.00 140.00
01/12/2017 INV #20617. 0.00 140.00
01/12/2017 CREDMEM #20649. -140.00 0.00
03/10/2017 INV #20749. 140.00 140.00
04/04/2017 PMT #2356. -140.00 0.00
06/10/2017 INV #21080. 140.00 140.00
07/06/2017 PMT #2356. -140.00 0.00
09/10/2017 INV #21408. 23,192.50 23,192.50
09/11/2017 CREDMEM #21607. -21,852.26 1,340.24



 
 
 

Manager Report September 15, 2017 
 
 
 
 

SANITARY:  
 
Maintenance: 
The float switches in the Water Reclaim Basin were replaced recently. 
 

Cannon Beach Electric replaced the lamp breaker in U.V. Unit 2, which had been having tripping 
issues. We have had only one lamp alarm since doing this and will continue monitoring it. 
 

All Generators have received annual maintenance by Pacific Power Generation. 
The new radiator for the WWTP generator is not here yet, but has been ordered.  
 

A new home at 32074 Buena Vista was connected to the sewer system this month. 


